STE Communications

PSC Mo. No. 5 Original Sheet – Adoption Notice

ADOPTION NOTICE

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

STE Communications hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own in every respect all tariffs of Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc., filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission before the effective date of this tariff.

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by STE Communications within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission and copies may be inspected during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business.

ATTACHMENT B

P.S.C. MO. No. 5

STE Communications

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

ORIGINAL TITLE PAGE

STE Communications

SCHEDULE OF RATES

FOR

TELEPHONE SERVICE

APPLYING TO THE FOLLOWING TERRITORIES

STEELVILLE

CHERRYVILLE

HUZZAH

VIBURNUM